TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
No. of cylinders
8 Chassis number Asa lica ble
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H. P. 191 KW @ 2200 rpm
12. Cubic capacity
13. Makers classification EICHER PTo 6028T G CAB & TIPPER CHASSIS
VEX BS-VI
74. Wheel base
15. Seatinq capacity 2 Persons
16. Colou r As applicable
t7. ULW (u nladen weight) 8620 Kqs.
18. G.V.W, (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
28000 Kgs.
Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
manufacturer
Front axle 11.00 R20-16 PR
Rear Axle 11.00 R20-16 PR
20. Registered Axle Weight
a Front Axle ( Faw) 7000 Kqs.
Tandem Axle 21000 Kqs.
21. Dimension
a Overall length 6945 mm
b Rear over ha nq 840 mm
c Overall width 2570 mm
d Overall heiqht 3050 mm
285/255 mm
HMV Goods Vehicle
2.
3.
7 6
9
7698 cc
4000 mm
19.
a.
b.
b.
Min. Ground Clea rance
3
22. Speed governor (sPeed limiting
60 Km h23. M itI mIee dsetPd re sexa S
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-IlandbasedonthetypeapprovalcertificateAAoNo33o,Fo2,Dated:
o1.o3.2o23 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune, it is certified
that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules
made there under.
All the zonal Joint Transport commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032'
I IBV Orderl I
c an
Assista Secretary-II (FAC),